AMENDMENT 2
TO THE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
FOR
AIRFIELD ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES

This Amendment 2 (“Amendment”) to the Professional Services Agreement for Airfield
Engineering Design Services is made and entered into by and between the CITY OF SAN
ANTONIO (“City”), a Texas home-rule municipality, acting by and through its Assistant City
Manager and KIMLEY HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. (“Consultant”), acting by and through its
authorized officers.

WHEREAS, in June 2022 through Ordinance No. 2022-06-23-0522, the City approved the
Professional Services Agreement for Airfield Engineering Design Services (“Agreement”)
between Consultant and City; and

WHEREAS, in April 2023, the Agreement was amended to add additional scope for specialized
modeling and increase the total contract value to $11,856,265.00; and

WHEREAS, this amendment adds contract capacity to execute the next phase of work to include
advancing schematic design through preliminary engineering, evaluate stormwater resiliency,
conduct geotechnical investigations, and engage in coordination with key stakeholders such as
Joint Base San Antonio, the Federal Aviation Administration, and TxDOT; and

WHEREAS, this amendment will provide capacity for the next phase of work to complete the
design, bid and construction phase services of the Runway 13R-31L Rehabilitation, previously
referred to as the Runway 13R-31L Keel Reconstruction and Outboard Rehabilitation project; and

WHEREAS, this amendment also reallocates funding between previously established phases of
work; and

WHEREAS, the not to exceed contract amount is hereby increased in an amount not to exceed
$9,381,742.00 for a new contract value of $21,238,007.00; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, covenants, agreements and demises herein
contained each to the other given, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,
the Agreement is amended as follows:

1. Article Il Compensation. The not to exceed total compensation for all work to be
performed by Consultant set out in Article 2.1 of the Agreement is hereby increased by
$9,381,742.00 to a new total not to exceed amount of TWENTY-ONE MILLION, TWO
HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND, AND SEVEN DOLLARS ($21,238,007.00)

Except as amended hereby, all other provisions of the Agreement are hereby retained in their
entirety and remain unchanged.

Amendment 2 to Airport Terminal Planning Services Professional Services Agreement 1



EXECUTED and AGREED to as of the day of ,2024.

KIMLEY HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.CITY OF SAN ANTONIO,

By. ’éf/g% By:

Jeff Coyle

Assistant City Manager
Kory Andryscik

Printed Name

Vice President

Position Date

05/28/2024
Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

Amendment 2 to Airport Terminal Planning Services Professional Services Agreement





